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*Genetic Clinic Coordinator  

Office of Child Health District Coordinators 
Georgia Department of Public Health, Maternal and Child Health Section 

  
DISTRICT CHILDREN 1ST 

COORDINATORS 
BABIES CAN’T WAIT 
COORDINATORS 

CHILDREN’S MEDICAL SERVICES 
COORDINTORS 

EARLY HEARING DETECTION & 
INTERVENTION COORDINATORS 

COUNTIES 
SERVED 

1-1 
ROME 
Northw est Health 
District 

Kassandra Pichardo 
1309 Redmond Rd, NW 
Rome, GA 30165 
706.802.5626 or 706.802.5311 
Fax  706.802.5309 
kassandra.pichardo@dph.ga.gov  
 

Scottie Worthington 
1309 Redmond Rd, NW 
Rome, GA 30165 
706.802.5076 or 1.888.736.5329 
Fax  706.802.5071 
Scottie.Worthington@dph.ga.gov  
 

Stacy Henderson 
1309 Redmond Rd, NW 
Rome, GA 30165 
706.802.5626 or 706.802.5311 
Fax  706.802.5309 
Stacy .Henderson@dph.ga.gov  
 

Kassandra Pichardo 
1309 Redmond Road, NW 
Rome, GA 30165 
706.802.5387 
866.405.1988 
Fax  706.802.5309 
kassandra.pichardo@dph.ga.gov  
 

Bartow                                 
Catoosa                               
Chattooga                            
Dade                                    
Floyd                                  
Gordon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Haralson                              
Paulding             
Polk 
Walker 

1-2 
DALTON 
North Georgia 
Health District 
 

Angela Sundstrom 
1710 Whitehouse Ct.  
Dalton, GA 30720 
706.529.5763 or 1.888.276.1558 
Fax  706.529.5798 
Angela.Sundstrom@dph.ga.gov  

Marie Smith (Interim) 
1710 Whitehouse Ct.  
Dalton, GA 30720 
706-529-5763 ex t 2001 
or 1.888.276.1558 
Fax  706.529.5794 
Marie.Smith@dph.ga.gov   

Marie Smith* 
1710 Whitehouse Ct.  
Dalton, GA 30720 
706.529.5763 or 1.888.276.1558 
Fax  706.529.5767 
Marie.Smith@dph.ga.gov  

Angela Sundstrom 
1710 Whitehouse Ct 
Dalton, GA 30720 
706.529.5763 
888.276.1558 
Fax  706.529.5798 
Angela.Sundstrom@dph.ga.gov   

Cherokee                             
Fannin                                  
Gilmer                                  
Murray 
Pickens 
Whitfield 

2 
GAINESVILLE 
North Health District 

Tonya Newsom 
440 Prior Street SE 
Gainesv ille, GA 30501 
770.538.2778 or 770.535.6907 
Fax  770.538.2784 
Tony a.New som@dph.ga.gov 

Patricia “Dru” Thomas 
440 Prior Street SE 
Gainesv ille, GA 30501 
770.531.4053 
Referral Line: 770.538.2781 
Fax  770.718.5096 
Dru.Thomas@dph.ga.gov 

Angela Gilstrap 
440 Prior Street, SE 
Gainesv ille, Georgia 30501 
Tel: (770) 538-2788 
Fax   (770) 531-6494 
Angie.Gilstrap@dph.ga.gov   

Paulina Rodriguez 
440 Prior Street S.E. 
Gainesv ille, GA 30501 
770.531.5695 
Fax  770.538.2784 
Paulina.Rodriguez@dph.ga.gov  

Banks                                   
Dawson                                
Forsyth                                 
Franklin                                
Habersham                            
Hall                                        
Hart Lumpkin 
Rabun 
Stephens                              
Towns                   
Union 
White       

3-1 
COBB/DOUGLAS 
Health District 

Beverly Shatteen 
Phy sical Location:  
1738 County  Serv ices Parkw ay 
Marietta, GA 30008 
Mailing Address: 
1650 County  Serv ices Parkw ay, Bldg B 
Marietta, GA 30008 
770-514-2404 or 770.514.2759 
Fax  770.730.8781 
bev erly .shatteen@dph.ga.gov  
 

Beth Mathison 
Cobb County  Board of Health  
Phy sical Location:  
1738 County  Serv ices Parkw ay 
Marietta, GA 30008 
Mailing Address: 
1650 County  Serv ices Parkw ay, Bldg B 
Marietta, GA 30008 
770.514.2462 or 770.514.2759 
Fax  770.514.2803 
Beth.Mathison@dph.ga.gov  

Carol Vanderplate 
Cobb County  Board of Health  
Phy sical Location:  
1738 County  Serv ices Parkw ay 
Marietta, GA 30008 
Mailing Address: 
1650 County  Serv ices Parkw ay, Bldg B 
Marietta, GA 30008 
770.432.0578 (referral) 
Fax  770.432.1774 
Carol.Vanderplate@dph.ga.gov  
 

Kathy Carter 
1650 County  Serv ices Pkw y 
Marietta, GA 30008 
770.514.2456  
Fax  770.514.2742 
Kathy .Carter@dph.ga.gov   

Cobb                                  
Douglas 
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3-2 
FULTON 
Health District 

Jancie Wright  
2805 Metropolitan Pkw y , SW  
Atlanta, GA 30315 
404-613-1636 
Fax  404.612-8781 
Janice.Wright@fultoncounty ga.gov    

Felesia Van Lee 
2805 Metropolitan Parkw ay  
Atlanta, Georgia 30315 
404.612.4027 
Referral Line: 404.612.8770 
Fax  404.612.4038 
Felesia.VanLee@fultoncounty ga.gov  

Angela Roberson  
Oakhill Children, Adolescent  and 
Family   Center 
2805 Metropolitan Pkw y . 
Atlanta, GA 30315  
404.612.1496 or 404.612.8775 
Fax  404.335.5240 
Angela.Roberson@fultoncounty ga.gov  

Pamela Love 
2805 Metropolitan Pkw y . 
Atlanta, GA 30315 
404.612.1655 
Fax   404.612-8781 
pamela.lov e@fultoncounty ga.gov   

Fulton 

3-3 
CLAYTON 
Health District 

Wendy Miller 
1117 Battlecreek Rd. 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
678.479.2232 
Fax  770.603.4872 
Wendoly n.Miller@dph.ga.gov  

Fanthnecia “Nisey” Dunbar 
1117 Battlecreek Rd. 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
678.610.7252 or 678.610.7345 
Fax  770.603.4174 
fanthnecia.dunbar@dph.ga.gov  

Fanthnecia “Nisey” Dunbar 
1117 Battlecreek Rd. 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
678.610.7417 
Fax  770.603.4174 
fanthnecia.dunbar@dph.ga.gov  

Charisse LaVell 
1117 Battle Creek Road 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
678.610.7362 
Fax  770.603.4872 
Charisse.Lav ell@dph.ga.gov     

Clayton 

3-4 
GWINNETT 
East Metro 
Health District 
 

Eloise Hodges 
P.O. Box  897 
Law rencev ille, GA 30046-0897 
770.339.5048 
Fax  770-963-1418 
Eloise.Hodges@gnrhealth.com 

Lisa Hardy 
Easter Seals N. Georgia 
4799 Sugarloaf Parkw ay , Ste. K 
Law rencev ille, GA 30044 
770.822.9115  
Referral Line: 770.339.5048 
Fax  770.822.9457 or 404.943.0890 
lhardy @esng.org 

Gwen Gustavson 
455 Gray son Hw y , Ste. 500 
Law rencev ille, GA 30045 
770.339.9078 
Fax  770.237.5309 
Gw en.gustav son@gnrhealth.com 

Alice Hill 
2570 Riv erside Pkw y,  
P.O. Box  897 
Law rencev ille, GA 30046 
678.442.6863  
Fax  770.963.1418 
alice.hill@gnrhealth.com  

Gwinnett 
Newton 
Rockdale 
 

3-5 
DEKALB 
Health District 

Aletha Dixon 
DeKalb County  Board of Health 
440 Winn Way  
Decatur, GA 30030 
404.294.3814 or 404-508-7981 
Fax  404.294.6316 
Aletha.Dix on@dph.ga.gov  

Stefani Carter 
440 Winn Way /P.O. Box  987 
Decatur, GA 30030 
404.294.3833 or 404.508.7981 
Fax  404.294.6316 
Stefani.Carter@dph.ga.gov  

Stefani Carter (interim) 
440 Winn Way /P.O. Box  987 
Decatur, GA 30030 
404.508.7767 
Fax  404.294.6316 
Stefani.Carter@dph.ga.gov  

Veronica Watkins 
440 Winn Way ,  
P.O. Box  987 
Decatur, GA 30030 
404.508.7782 
Fax  404.294.6316 
Veronica.Watkins@dph.ga.gov   
 
 

DeKalb 

4 
LAGRANGE 
Health District 

Tiffany Marshall 
301 Main Street 
Lagrange, GA 30240 
706.298.7747 
Fax  706.845.4351 
Tiffany .Marshall@dph.ga.gov  
 
 
 

Tracy Bain 
301 Main Street 
Lagrange, GA 30240 
706.298.7750 
1.800.847.4262 
Fax  706.845.4351 
Tracy .Bain@dph.ga.gov  

Alecia Fisher 
301 Main Street 
Lagrange, GA 30240 
706.298.7711 
Fax  706.845.4351 
Alecia.Fisher@dph.ga.gov  
Cindy  Cross 706.298.7723 
Cindy .Cross@dph.ga.gov 

Tisha Kirby 
301 Main Street 
LaGrange, GA 30240 
706.298.7762 
Work Celll  706-302-8202 
Fax  706.845.4351 
Tisha.Kirby @dph.ga.gov   

Butts                                 
Carroll                               
Coweta                              
Fayette                              
Heard                                 
Henry                                
Lamar 
Meriwether                        
Pike            
Spalding 
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Troup 
Upson 

5-1 
DUBLIN 
South Central 
Health District 

Kerrie Fountain 
2121 B Bellev ue Road 
Dublin, GA  31021 
478.275.6841 
Fax  478.274.7893 
Kerrie.Fountain@dph.ga.gov  

Sherrian Dorsey 
2121 B Bellev ue Road 
Dublin, GA  31021 
478.275.6841 or 1.888.262.8305 
Fax  478.274.7893 
Sherrian.Dorsey @dph.ga.gov   

Kerrie Fountain* 
2505 Bellev ue Rd. 
Dublin, GA 31021 
478.275.5116 or 1.866.230.9497 
Fax  478.275.5117 
Kerrie.Fountain@dph.ga.gov   

Tamiko Coley 
2121-B Bellev ue Road 
Dublin, GA 31021 
478.275.6568  
Fax  478.274.7893 
Tamiko.Coley @dph.ga.gov  

Bleckley                            
Dodge                               
Johnson                            
Laurens                             
Montgomery                      
Pulaski 
Telfair 
Treutlen 
Wheeler 
Wilcox 

5-2 
MACON 
North Central 
Health District 

Ethel Higgins  
201 Second St., Suite 1100 
Macon, GA 31201  
478.751.6117 
Fax  478.751.6429 
ethel.higgins@dph.ga.gov  
 

Lisa Wiles 
201 Second St., Suite 1100 
Macon, GA 31201 
478.745.9200 or 1.888.449.0108 
Fax  478.745.9040 
Lisa.Wiles@dph.ga.gov  

Ethel Higgins (Interim) 
201 Second St., Suite 1100 
Macon, GA 31201 
478.751.6253 or 1.888.384.3267 
Fax  478.751.6429 
ethel.higgins@dph.ga.gov  
  
 
  

Belinda Hunt, LPN 
201 Second Street 
Suite 1100 
Macon, GA 31201 
478.751.6359 
Fax  478.751.6429 
Belinda.Hunt@dph.ga.gov   

Baldwin                             
Bibb                                  
Crawford                           
Hancock                           
Houston                            
Jasper                               
Jones 
Monroe 
Peach 
Putnam 
Twiggs 
Wilkinson 
Washington 

6 
AUGUSTA 
East Central 
Health District 

Maria Russell 
1916 North Leg Road 
Augusta, GA 30909 
706.667.4757 or 1.888.667.4684 
Fax  706.667.4555 
Maria.Russell@dph.ga.gov  

Tammy Toler 
1916 North Leg Road 
Augusta, GA 30909 
706.667.4279 or 1.800.653.2229 
Fax  706.667.4278 
Tammy .toler@dph.ga.gov  

Maria Russell 
1916 North Leg Road 
Augusta, GA 30909 
706.667.4400/4286 or 1.888.667.4684 
Fax  706.667.4555 
maria.russell@dph.ga.gov  
 

Shirnita Rucker 
1916 North Leg Road 
Augusta, GA 30909-4437 
706.667.4864  
706.667.4757 
Fax  706.667.4555 
Shirnita.Rucker@dph.ga.gov   

Burke                           
Columbia                     
Emanuel                      
Glascock                      
Jefferson                      
Jenkins                         
Lincoln 
McDuffie 
Richmond 
Screven 
Taliaferro 
Warren 
Wilkes 

7 
COLUMBUS 
West Central 
Health District 

Wendy Laney, RN 
P.O. Box  2299 
2100 Comer Av e., 
Columbus, GA 31904 
706.321-6314  Fax  706.327.1355 
Wendy .Laney @dph.ga.gov  

Kiara Loud 
2100 Comer Av e., 
Columbus, GA 31904 
706.321.6362 
Fax  706.327.1355 
kiara.loud@dph.ga.gov  

Jannette Pruitt* 
2100 Comer Av e., 
Columbus, GA 31904 
706.321.6323 
Fax  706.327.1355 
Jannette.Pruitt@dph.ga.gov   

Wendy Laney, RN 
2100 Comer Av e., 
Columbus, GA 31902 
706.321.6111 
Fax  706.327.1355 
Wendy .Laney @dph.ga.gov   

Chattahoochee               
Clay                                
Crisp                               
Dooly                              
Harris                              
Macon                             
Marion                             
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mailto:Sherrian.Dorsey@dph.ga.gov
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mailto:maria.russell@dph.ga.gov
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Angela Gardner 
111 East 24th Av e., 
Cordele, GA 31015 
229.276.2343 
Angela.Gardner@dph.ga.gov   

Muscogee                       
Quitman 
Randolph 
Schley 
Stewart 
Sumter 
Talbot 
Taylor 
Webster 

8-1 
VALDOSTA 
South Health 
District 

Reomona Thomas  
206 S. Patterson Street 
3rd Floor 
Valdosta, GA 31601  
1.800.316.8044 or 229.293.6292 
FAX 229.293.6292 
Reomona.Thomas@dph.ga.gov  

Judy Threlkeld 
206 S. Patterson Street 
P.O. Box  1027 
Valdosta, GA 31603 
229.245.6565 or 1.800.247.6538 
Fax  229.245.6561 
Judy .Threlkeld@dph.ga.gov  

Sandee Simmons* 
206 S. Patterson Street 
P.O. Box  1027 
Valdosta, GA 31603 
229.245.4310 
Fax  229.245.4317 
Sandee.Simmons@dph.ga.gov  

Catina Everett 
206 South Patterson St. 
3rd Floor 
P.O. Box  1027 
Valdosta, GA 31603 
229.293.6288  
800.316.8044 
Fax  229.293.6292 
Catina.Ev erett@dph.ga.gov   

Ben Hill                         
Berrien                          
Brooks                          
Cook                             
Echols                           
Irwin 
Lanier 
Lowndes 
Tift 
Turner 

8-2 
ALBANY 
Southw est 
Health District 

Laura Edwards 
1306 South Slappy  Boulev ard 
Suite A  - Colony  Square South 
Albany , GA 31701 
1.800.430.4212 or 229.430.5145 
Fax   229.430.1379 
laura.pagan@dph.ga.gov  
 

Anne Patterson 
1306 South Slappy  Boulev ard 
Suite A  - Colony  Square South 
Albany , GA 31701 
229.430.4213 
Fax  229.430.5145 
anne.patterson@dph.ga.gov   

Sherry Holman, RN, BSN, MSN 
1306 South Slappy  Boulev ard 
Suite A  - Colony  Square South 
Albany , GA 31701 
229.430.4115, 229. 430.4585 or 
1.800.430.4212 
Fax  229.430.4119 
Sherry .Holmanr@dph.ga.gov   

Wanda Jones 
1306 South Slappey  Blv d., Suite A 
Albany , GA 31701-2635 
229.430.0666  
Fax  229.430.1379 
Wanda.Jones@dph.ga.gov   

Baker                            
Calhoun                        
Colquitt                         
Decatur                         
Dougherty                     
Early                             
Grady                            
Lee 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Seminole 
Terrell 
Thomas 
Worth 

9-1 
COASTAL 
Coastal Health 
District 
 

Jocelyn Hall, BSN, RN  
420 Mall Blv d, Suite G 
Sav annah, GA 31406       
912.644.5808 
Fax  912.349.5691 
jocely n.hall@dph.ga.gov   
 

Kimberly McAliley 
420 Mall Blv d., Sav annah, GA 31406 
912.644.5806 or 912.644.5809 
Referral Line: 912.644.5806 
Fax  912.349.2326 
Kimberly .McAliley @dph.ga.gov 

Jocelyn Hall, BSN, RN  
420 Mall Blv d, Suite G 
Sav annah, GA 31406       
912.644.5805 
Fax  912.349.5691 
jocely n.hall@dph.ga.gov   
 

Mesha Currie 
420 Mall Boulev ard 
Sav annah, GA 31406 
912.356-2860 
Fax  912.349-2326 
Mesha.brow n@dph.ga.gov  
  
  

Bryan                             
Camden                         
Chatham                        
Effingham                      
Glynn 
Liberty 
Long 
McIntosh 
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9-2 
WAYCROSS 
Southeast Health 
District 

Julie Prestenbach 
1123 Church Street 
Way cross, GA  31501 
912.284.2920 
Fax  912.338.5914 
Julie.Prestenbach@dph.ga.gov  

Tracy Weeden 
1123 Church Street, Annex  B 
Way cross, GA  31501 
912.284.2552 or 1.800.429.6307 
Fax  912.287.6689 
Tracy .Weeden@dph.ga.gov   
 
3 West Altman St. 
Statesboro, GA 30458 
912.688.6051 
Fax  912.681.0910 

Hollie Eckles* 
1123 Church Street, Annex  B 
Way cross, GA  31501 
912.285.6304 
Fax  912.287.6644 
 
3 West Altman St. 
Statesboro, GA 30458 
912.871.1850 
Fax  912.681.0910 
Hollie.Eckles@dph.ga.gov   

Susan B. Greer 
1000 N. Veterans Blv d. 
Glennv ille, GA 30427 
912.654.5007 (Glennv ille) 
912.338.5916 (Way cross) 
Fax  912.338.5914 
Susan.Greer@dph.ga.gov   

Appling                          
Atkinson                        
Bacon                           
Brantley                        
Bulloch                          
Candler                         
Charlton                         
Clinch                             
Coffee 
Evans 
Jeff Davis 
Pierce 
Tattnall 
Toombs 
Ware 
Wayne 

10 
ATHENS 
Northeast Health 
District 

Robin O’Donnell 
220 Research Driv e 
Athens, GA 30605 
706.227.7182 
Fax  706.227.7184 
Robin.O’Donnell@dph.ga.gov  

Ruth Newcomb 
202 Ben Burton Circle 
Bogart, GA 30622 
706.369.6101 or 706.369.6105 
Fax  706.369.5709 
Ruth.New comb@dph.ga.gov   

Jill Stewart 
645 Meigs St. 
Athens, GA 30601 
706.389.6923  
Fax  706.552.4536 
Jill.Stew art@dph.ga.gov  

Lauren Reed, MSW, MPH 
220 Research Driv e 
Athens, GA 30605 
706.583.2611  
Fax  706.227.7184 
Lauren.Reed@dph.ga.gov   

Barrow                         
Clarke                          
Elbert                           
Greene                         
Jackson                        
Madison 
Morgan 
Oconee 
Oglethorpe 
Walton 
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mailto:rjodonnell@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:Ruth.Newcomb@dph.ga.gov
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